
FORM 00922
REVISION D

WIRING DIAGRAM

ELECTRONIC TIMER

1

2

3

115 Vac
INPUT
PLUG

black

green

white

red

black

red or
white

black

AMMETER

TO
BATTERIES

CAPACITOR

TRANSFORMER

1

2

3

4

tan

black

black

DIODE

FUSE
ASSEMBLY

tan

+

-

DIODE

* green

* Green wire not used
on some models.

L2115S02

PARTS LIST FOR LESTRONIC II CHARGER
MODEL 12380  TYPE 48LC25-8ET

115 VAC / 60 HZ

PART NO.             QTY.                 DESCRIPTION                                                          

13908S 1 CASE ASSEMBLY
12385S 1 TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY
16354S 1 HEATSINK ASSEMBLY, W/ DIODES
04127S 1 AMMETER
12420S 1 ELECTRONIC TIMER ASSEMBLY
02390S 1 CAPACITOR, 6.0 MFD, 660 VAC
02028S 1 BUSHING, 7W-2, INSULATOR FOR AC CORD
02008S 1 BUSHING, 8P-2, INSULATOR FOR DC CORD
14083S 1 CORDSET, AC
09722S 1 CORDSET, DC, 10/2, 5/16 RINGS, 51"
17383S 1 CORDSET, DC, 10/2, 3/8 RINGS, 44"
17982S 1 CORDSET, DC, 10/2, 5/16 RINGS, 110"
08776S 1 FUSE ASSEMBLY


